

## CrowdStrike and Tata Consultancy Services (TCS) Announce Global Strategic Partnership to Transform Modern Enterprise Cybersecurity

The Al-native CrowdStrike Falcon® XDR platform selected to power TCS MXDR, combining the technology and expertise customers need to stop breaches

PUNE, India--(BUSINESS WIRE)--May 2, 2024-- <u>CrowdStrike</u> (Nasdaq: CRWD) and <u>Tata Consultancy Services</u> (TCS) today announced a strategic partnership to power TCS' extended managed detection and response (XMDR) services with the Al-native <u>CrowdStrike Falcon® XDR platform</u>. Through this partnership, TCS will unlock the unified protection of the Falcon platform encompassing cloud security and next-gen SIEM, delivering Al-powered SOC transformation that stops breaches.

As the velocity and sophistication of today's cyberattacks continue to increase, organizations need outcome-based security protection focused on stopping breaches. With cloud intrusions growing 75% in the past year, breakout times now measured in minutes, and the growing cybersecurity skills gap, managed security solutions serve as the force multiplier customers need to protect their critical assets and securely drive digital transformation initiatives. The powerful combination of TCS's worldwide team of expert practitioners with the ubiquitous Falcon platform's <a href="CrowdStrike Falcon® CloudStrike Falcon® Next-Gen SIEM">CrowdStrike Falcon® Next-Gen SIEM</a> provides customers with the protection they need to stop breaches.

"TCS has been partnering with enterprises across the globe for over 20 years to protect their businesses. As the attack surface evolves, enterprises must secure their digital core with robust cybersecurity to grow and innovate," said Ganesa Subramanian Vaikuntam, vice president and Global Head, Cybersecurity Business Group, TCS. "Our partnership with CrowdStrike bolsters our capabilities to offer stronger cyber defense to our customers and protect them from modern, sophisticated cyber threats."

"The Falcon platform has set the global standard, becoming cybersecurity's Al platform of choice for businesses and their trusted delivery partners. This partnership brings CrowdStrike closer to customers, empowering TCS's large, global footprint to modernize, innovate and standardize on the Falcon platform," said Daniel Bernard, chief business officer, CrowdStrike. "Stopping the breach, consolidating point products and driving down costs - CrowdStrike's collaboration with TCS exemplifies our partner-first approach to platform success, delivering the very best outcomes for customers with the partners they trust to design, deploy, and operate their cybersecurity programs."

## **About CrowdStrike**

<u>CrowdStrike</u> (Nasdaq: CRWD), a global cybersecurity leader, has redefined modern security with the world's most advanced cloud-native platform for protecting critical areas of enterprise risk – endpoints and cloud workloads, identity and data.

Powered by the CrowdStrike® Security Cloud and world-class AI, the CrowdStrike Falcon® platform leverages real-time indicators of attack, threat intelligence, evolving adversary tradecraft and enriched telemetry from across the enterprise to deliver hyper-accurate detections, automated protection and remediation, elite threat hunting and prioritized observability of vulnerabilities.

Purpose-built in the cloud with a single lightweight-agent architecture, the Falcon platform delivers rapid and scalable deployment, superior protection and performance, reduced complexity and immediate time-to-value.

CrowdStrike: We stop breaches.

Learn more: https://www.crowdstrike.com/

Follow us: Blog | Twitter | LinkedIn | Facebook | Instagram

Start a free trial today: https://www.crowdstrike.com/free-trial-guide/

© 2024 CrowdStrike, Inc. All rights reserved. CrowdStrike, the falcon logo, CrowdStrike Falcon and CrowdStrike Threat Graph are marks owned by CrowdStrike, Inc. and registered with the United States Patent and Trademark Office, and in other countries. CrowdStrike owns other trademarks and service marks, and may use the brands of third parties to identify their products and services.

View source version on <u>businesswire.com</u>: https://www.businesswire.com/news/home/20240502075116/en/

Jake Schuster
CrowdStrike Corporate Communications
press@crowdstrike.com

Source: CrowdStrike